Descendants
of
THOMAS ARGUS

Thomas Argus (1817 - 1906}

Updates to: Frank Argus
7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064
Email: frank.argus@argus-family.info
Phone: 61 8 8379 0996




Introduction

This Descendant Chart has been produced to compliment the information in the book "From Hargest to Argus" by Bob Argus. A
History of the Argus Families of Australia and New Zealand.

Bob has documented the origins of the Argus name in the United Kingdom beginning in the mid 1500's and then follows the life of
two brothers, Thomas and John Argus, in England before they migrated with their families to Australia in the 1840's. Both families
settled in the state of Victoria. The book documents their life in Australia up to approximately 1900 and the establishment of the New
Zealand branch of the family by a grandson of Thomas.

A web site was also established to facilitate the interchange of more recent Argus Family history. Realistically the book could not
possibly include all the descendants of the two brothers since 1900, so it was deceided to include Descendant Charts of each of
Thomas and John Argus on the web site for downloading and updating, thus keeping the family history alive and continuing on from
the excellent work to produce the book "From Hargest to Argus".

The web site is at : www.argus-family.info

Details of the book can be found there together with instructions on how to obtain your own copy.

Privacy

As a guard against the posibility of "ldentity Theft" of living persons, birth details of individuals are only included on the
Descendants Chart for deceased persons. If a death date is unknown, it has been assumed that persons over 110 years of age are

deceased.

Please provide any updates and changes to frank.argus@argus-family.info

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018






Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

Thomas ARGUS b. 2 Feb 1817, Tregony, Cornwall, England, d. 28 May 1906, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia
+Edith Veale COLE c. 20 May 1821, Clawton, Devonshire, England, d. 22 Jan 1903, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia
Lewis Cole ARGUS b. Dec 1840, Launceston, England, d. 1844, On Board Ship "Lord William Bentick"
Priscilla ARGUS b. Mar 1843, Holsworthy, Cornwall, England, d. 1845, Collingwood, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia
Priscilla ARGUS b. 1846, Collingwood, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia, d. 2 May 1920, (Devenish, Victoria, Australia)
+John ROBERTS b. 1834, England, d. 19 May 1916, (Devenish, , Victoria, Australia)
John Thomas ROBERTS b. 1871, d. 24 May 1940, (Devenish, , Victoria, Australia)
+Martha OLD b. 1870, d. 25 Jan 1957, (Devenish, , Victoria, Australia)
Albert ROBERTS b. 1906, d. 3 Mar 1913, (Devenish, , Victoria, Australia)
 John ROBERTS b. 10 Sep 1908, d. 6 Jul 1981, Benalla, Victoria, Australia
+Dorothy Ellen BROOK d. 13 Aug 1996
I Lorraine Annetta ROBERTS b. 23 Jul 1937
+Raymond WITTINGSLOW
 Janet WITTINGSLOW b. 11 Apr 1961
+Craig LEITH
" Hannah LEITH b. 2 Mar 1989
" Jaxon LEITH b. 23 Jul 1990
Ben LEITH b. 16 Jun 1995
Glenn WITTINGSLOW b. 23 Mar 1963
Darren WITTINGSLOW b. 22 Apr 1966
+Tanya SINCLAIR
Grace WITTINGSLOW b. 3 Sep 1995
Isaiah WITTINGSLOW b. 28 Oct 1997
Indiana WITTINGSLOW b. 13 Sep 1999
— Xavier WITTINGSLOW b. 23 Oct 2001
— John Peter ROBERTS b. 30 Mar 1941
+Margaret Joyce CORNER
" Sharon ROBERTS b. 9 Feb 1971
+Michael RADIC
I Jordan RADIC b. 17 Jun 2000
" Micah RADIC b. 27 Feb 2002
— Judah RADIC b. 2 Dec 2003
" Leann ROBERTS b. 16 May 1972
+Raymond SHAW
Sharlott SHAW b. 3 Jan 1995
Sherrilyn SHAW b. 10 Oct 1996
Hannah SHAW b. 17 Mar 1998
Evelyn SHAW b. 29 Aug 2002
— Nancy Rose SHAW b. 27 Mar 2005
Christopher John ROBERTS b. 26 Mar 1975
+Elizabeth GARDNER
Abilgail Grace ROBERTS b. 27 Mar 2005
Albert ROBERTS b. 22 Dec 1919
+Elizabeth Jane (Bessie) HOOPER b. 6 Feb 1925, d. 10 May 2003, (Devenish, , Victoria, Australia)
Cheryl ROBERTS b. 11 Feb 1949
+Roy PICONE
" Melanie PICONE b. 2 Nov 1972
— Damon John PICONE b. 20 Jun 1975
Robyn ROBERTS b. 23 Feb 1954
+Peter LLOYD
I Bobbie-Lee LLOYD b. 4 Oct 1986
Kelly LLOYD b. 18 Aug 1989

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 2



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

Wendy ROBERTS b. 31 Mar 1956
+Rodney McCALLUM
Clint McCALLUM

Arscott Cole ARGUS b. 1847, Collingwood, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia, d. 1909, Corowa, New South Wales

+Louisa THOMAS b. 1850, Thomastown, Victoria, Australia, d. 1934, Cheltenham, Victoria, Australia

Albert Ernest Cole ARGUS b. 25 Mar 1873, Ceres, Victoria, Australia, d. Sep 1907, Tarramia Station near Corowa,
New South Wales

+Mary Jane CHARWELL b. 5 Jul 1874, Growlers Creek, Victoria, d. 1940

Albert Edward Honeyball ARGUS b. 30 Apr 1896, Tyabb, Victoria, Australia, d. 1957, Yarraville, Victoria,
Australia

+Monica Mary SMITH WILMOT b. 1911, bur. 2 Nov 1984, Numurhah, Victoria, Australia
+Bridget Ellen BRYAN b. 1 Feb 1905, d. 2 Jan 1928

Ernest Cole ARGUS b. 26 Jan 1898, Tarramia, New South Wales, Australia, d. 10 Mar 1972, New South
Wales

+Elizabeth Ann WILLETT b. 1898, d. 9 Jul 1982, Victoria, Australia
I Mildred Lillian ARGUS
+Les STEWART
" Kenneth Charwell STEWART
+Lyn
 David STEWART b. 1968
— Unnamed STEWART b. 1968, d. 1968
— Danella Kaye STEWART b. 14 Jul 1950, d. 7 Jun 2015, Queensland, Australia
+BELL
I Matthew Bede BELL b. 1981
— Kimberley Anne BELL b. 1983
I Ernest Herbet ARGUS b. 31 Aug 1920, Urana, New South Wales, d. 12 Sep 1944, At Sea
 Lorna Mary ARGUS b. 20 Apr 1923, Victoria, Australia, d. 19 May 2012, Beechworth, Victoria
+Norman Charles CUMMINS b. 22 Mar 1921, d. 13 Aug 1988
I Joan Elizabeth CUMMINS b. 15 Aug 1944
+John LAWRENCE
I Craig Scott LAWRENCE b. 10 Sep 1967
+Unknown
Joshua Victor LAWRENCE
" AmandaJane LAWRENCE b. 6 Aug 1970
+SIMONS
" Jake Michael John SIMONS b. 2004
— Taylor Jane SIMONS b. 2007
— Diana Gay LAWRENCE b. 20 Jul 1972
+Unknown
"~ Victoria Beth LAWRENCE / DALLAS b. 1999
— William Anthony DALLAS b. 2007

lean William CUMMINS b. 29 Mar 1945, d. 5 Aug 2017, Albury, New South Wales,
Australia

+Ruby
 Wendy Michelle CUMMINS b. 7 Sep 1961, d. 1999
+MONKERUD
— Kelly CUMMINS b. 1984
— Darren CUMMINSMONKERUD b. 1987
Glen Michael John CUMMINS b. 12 Nov 1963, d. 16 Nov 2014, Nowra
+Unknown
Christopher CUMMINS b. 1985

+Stacy BRETT
b

John CUMMINS b. 10 Jun 2011

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 3



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

 Reid CUMMINS b. 1989
Mitchell CUMMINS b. 1992
+Ann (see lean William CUMMINS on page 3)
" Karen Ann CUMMINS b. 4 Dec 1972
+LEGGATT
Hannah May LEGGATT b. 1996

lan CUMMINS b. 9 Dec 1973
" Lynette Anne CUMMINS b. 18 Jun 1946
+Garry PARKS
I Garry Stewart PARKS b. 22 Jul 1966
+Pamela
I Melinda PARKS b. 1986
+Julian JANSEN
I EthanJames JANSEN b. 2005
| Sienna Marie JANSEN
— AvaRose JANSEN
~ Natalie PARKS b. 1990
I Ross Anthony PARKS b. 22 Mar 1968
+Kim JOHNSON
Luke Corbin PARKS b. 31 Dec 1989
I Kaylah Jane PARKS b. 31 Dec 1989
~ Melissa Lee PARKS b. 1992
— Benjamin Todd PARKS b. 5 Mar 1971
+Michelle

Joshua Kane PARKS b. 1991

+Linda
Lara PARKS b. 2001
~— Norman Ernest CUMMINS b. 29 May 1948
+Mary Patricia GRIFFITHS b. 1949
Robert Norman CUMMINS b. 29 May 1971, d. 29 Jul 1971
I Margaret May ARGUS b. 1924, d. 1924
I Albert (Steve) Steven ARGUS b. 19 Sep 1926, d. 1999
+Unknown
 William John ARGUS b. 1929, d. 1929, Victoria, Australia
I Raymond George ARGUS b. 12 Feb 1931, d. 4 Jan 2003, Yarrawonga, Victoria
+Elaine Lucy STEWART b. 1933, d. 28 Jun 1998
I Raylene Louise ARGUS b. 7 Feb 1954
+Denis Stanley RUSSELL
I Jeffrey Leigh RUSSELL b. 17 Aug 1975
— Karen Louise RUSSELL b. 21 Dec 1977
+Stephen SEWELL
— Willam Tiger Barry SEWELL b. 16 Apr 1998
I Joebyn Otis Stanley SEWELL b. 29 Nov 1999
— Airlie Rainbeau Lucy SEWELL b. 27 Sep 2001
I Karen Elizabeth ARGUS b. 28 May 1955
+NORTHEY
L — Shane NORTHEY b. 31 May 1979
I Ernest Neil ARGUS b. 6 Jun 1958
+Unknown
I Janice Marie ARGUS b. 1980
I Brooke Elizabeth ARGUS b. 1981
[ Heidi Lee ARGUS b. 1983

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 4



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

Liberty Jane ARGUS b. 1994
 Andrew John ARGUS b. 15 Aug 1960

+Unknown
— William Hyles ARGUS b. 4 Nov 1984
" Michael ARGUS b. 16 Jan 1987
— Calliee Frances ARGUS b. 8 Feb 1992
— Kerry Stephen ARGUS b. 9 Sep 1963

+Unknown
L — Cole ARGUS b. 5 Apr 1994

I lan Charwell ARGUS b. 1936, d. 1936
I Carmel Anne ARGUS b. 29 Oct 1934, d. 19 Nov 1974
+Tony RADOS
Anthony RADOS

+Kathleen
" Alanna Carmen RADOS b. 11 May 1987
— Nicholas lvan RADOS b. 23 Jan 1990
I Michelle Jane RADOS b. 1961

+David HARRIS
I Elisabeth Jane HARRIS b. 1989
I Joanna Stacie HARRIS b. 1994
— Matthew David HARRIS b. 1997
~ Natallie RADOS

Kelvin James (Snow) ARGUS b. 18 Nov 1937, Yarrawonga, Victoria, d. 1 Feb 2016, Sarina,
Queensland

+Del ANDERSON
+Helen WHITEHEAD
Elizabeth Anne ARGUS
Yolanda Marie ARGUS b. 1963

+Peter
Liberty Brooke ARGUS b. 1964
Paul Ernest ARGUS b. 1967

+Annette Tracey BONFIELD
" Spencer lain Paul ARGUS b. 1990
Madalaine Kate ARGUS b. 1992
I Fraser James ARGUS b. 1994
~ Grace Elizabeth Anne ARGUS b. 1998

+Denise WARE
— lain Andrew ARGUS b. 1967

+Janine BROWN
Taya Shayne ARGUS

William Francis ARGUS b. 9 Oct 1899, Tarramire, New South Wales, Australia, d. 23 Oct 1988, (Cobram
Cemetery)

+Eva Ellen May CRAWFORD b. 6 Oct 1904, Esmond, d. 5 Oct 1988, Yarrawonga, Victoria
I Francis James ARGUS b. Sep 1928, d. 23 Oct 1928, Yarrawonga, Victoria
 Keith William ARGUS b. 16 Jan 1930, d. 28 Oct 2001
+Kathleen CARROLL b. 15 Jul 1928, d. 12 Apr 2010, Shepparton, Victoria, Australia
I Neil James ARGUS b. 6 Sep 1951, d. 1 Sep 2000

+Jean Ann Maree PICKERING
" VanessalJean Anne ARGUS b. 16 Jun 1967
I Kristy Leigh ARGUS b. 4 Sep 1973, Cobram, Victoria
— Tarryn ARGUS b. 17 May 1975
I Graeme Bryan ARGUS b. 1 Oct 1952, d. 30 Sep 2014, Yarroweyah, Victoria

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 5



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

+Sherylyn McDOWELL (see Graeme Bryan ARGUS on page 5)
I Cheryl Dianne ARGUS b. 30 Jun 1954
+Vernon JOBLING b. 4 May 1953
Kylie Evette JOBLING b. Sep 1972
I Melanie JOBLING b. 10 Jan 1975
— Paula Michelle JOBLING b. 25 Apr 1978
Michael Francis ARGUS b. 28 Aug 1955, d. 27 Jan 2002, (Cobram Cemetery)
+Margaret FOSTER
Shirley FOSTER
I Darren FOSTER
I Belenda FOSTER
~ Troy FOSTER
I Patricia Anne ARGUS b. 28 Aug 1955, d. 22 Jan 2014
+Maxwell William FRY b. 10 Jul 1948
I Jossilyn FRY b. 21 Jun 1975
I Rachael FRY b. 3 Feb 1977
~ Marcus Bernard FRY b. 11 Feb 1981
Alan Kenneth ARGUS b. 11 Oct 1956
+Dianne Joan BRINKCOTTER
I Brett Andrew ARGUS b. 18 Oct 1980
~ Catherine (Cassey) ARGUS
I Catherine Eve ARGUS b. 27 Jun 1964
+Glen KING
Daniel William ARGUS
— Lisa Maree ARGUS b. 30 Jun 1968
+Brett MULLER
Brook MULLER
~ Seean MULLER

+Pat (see Keith William ARGUS on page 5)
 Kenneth Charles ARGUS b. 22 Aug 1932

+Denise Margaret FERGUSON b. 3 Mar 1935
I Francis George ARGUS b. 21 Jan 1964

Kevin James ARGUS b. 19 May 1965, Yarrawonga, Victoria, d. 1 Feb 2016, Sarina,
Queensland

+Carolyn LIUSCOMBE
Robert John ARGUS b. 21 Apr 1969, d. 17 Jun 2016
+Catherine Mary NIXON
" Rachael Mary ARGUS b. 22 Sep 1995
— Jack Warrick ARGUS b. 17 Aug 1998
— Dorothy May ARGUS b. 1 May 1935

+Michael Francis FERGUSON b. 15 Apr 1932, d. 25 Mar 2018, Yarrawonga, Victoria
Christopher FERGUSON b. 16 May 1966, Yarrawonga, Victoria

+Danielle KNIGHTS
 Lachlan Raymond Michael Francis FERGUSON
~— Meagan Ellan FERGUSON
I Elsie May ARGUS b. 9 Mar 1904, Tyabb, Victoria, Australia
+Seymour (Semer) WILLETT b. 1897, Yarrawonga, Victoria, d. 1943, Yarrawonga, Victoria

Violet WILLETT

Sydney George ARGUS b. 19 Apr 1906, Tyabb, Victoria, Australia, d. 24 Aug 1968, Yarrawonga, Victoria,
Australia

+Eileen May WILLETT b. 28 Feb 1913, d. 18 Jan 1988, Benalla, Victoria, Australia
John Albert ARGUS b. 7 Dec 1934, d. 7 Apr 2009, Yarrawonga, Victoria

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 6



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

+Marion Margaret DALTON (see John Albert ARGUS on page 6)
I Joanne ARGUS

+Peter MILLER
I Katherine MILLER b. 20 Sep 1985
— Sean MILLER b. 17 Nov 1987
Karryn ARGUS
+Mark WATERS
 Daniel WATERS b. 15 May 1981
Kelly WATERS b. 10 Feb 1983
— Shannon WATERS b. 22 Dec 1989
 Peter ARGUS
+Mandy MURPHY

Joseph ARGUS

I Michael ARGUS
+Veronica HARVEY
Thomas ARGUS b. 27 Apr 1994
I~ Molly ARGUS b. 27 Aug 1996
Georgie Claire ARGUS b. 3 Jul 1998, d. 3 Jul 1998
— Beth Meagan ARGUS b. 3 Jul 1998, d. 3 Jul 1998
 Janine ARGUS
+Matthew KESSEGIAN
Jack KESSEGIAN b. 13 Oct 1998
— Sarah KESSEGIAN b. 7 Jun 2003
~ Kristine ARGUS

+Christopher SHELDRICK
" Loretta SHELDRICK b. 3 Sep 1991
Matthew SHELDRICK b. 2 Jun 1993
+Darryl Charles William SMITH b. 11 May 1950
— Aileen ARGUS b. 29 Nov 1937

+John GILBERT
I Lynette GILBERT b. 9 Jan 1975

+Eric BELTIO

~ Paul Francis GILBERT b. 7 Jan 1976

Violet Lillian ARGUS b. 7 Jun 1907, Tyabb, Victoria, Australia, d. 6 Jan 2001, (Mulwala Cemetery, New
South Wales)

+Percy Frederick HILET b. 4 Oct 1903, d. 25 Jul 1969, (Mulwala Cemetery, New South Wales)
Steven HILET
Leslie HILET
Margaret HILET
Donald James HILET d. 7th March 2014, Timaru Public Hospital, New Zealand
+Phyllis
David HILET

Frederick HILET b. 2 Apr 1928, Yarrawonga, Victoria, Australia, d. 2012, Wagga Wagga, New
South Wales, Australia

+Rose Margaret LITTLE

Francis Thomas ARGUS b. 18 Jan 1850, Newlands, Melbourne, Victoria, d. 18 Nov 1926, Brisbane, Queensland, Australia

+Lydia ARNOLD b. 18 Aug 1860, Barrabool Hills, Victoria, Australia, d. 9 Jul 1892, Coburg, Victoria, Australia
Francis William ARGUS b. 17 May 1879, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. 8 Jan 1928, South Brisbane, Queensland

+Agnes Lucy FITZGERALD b. 2 Nov 1883, Tylden, Victoria, Australia, d. 7 Jun 1969, Rockhamption, Queensland,
Australia

Reginald Arnold ARGUS b. 14 Jun 1904, Tylden, Victoria, Australia, d. 9 Dec 1972, Thornlands, Queensland
+Lillian May BUCHBACH b. 1907, Camperdown, Sydney, Nsw

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 7



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

+Mayvis Claremont GRAY b. 19 Aug 1913, Penola, South Australia, d. 30 Mar 2003, Norwood, South
Australia (see Reginald Arnold ARGUS on page 7)

Francis (Frank) Arthur ARGUS b. 15 Apr 1941, Royal North Shore Hospital, North Sydney, New
South Wales

+Joan MENHENNETT b. 26 Nov 1943, Adelaide, South Australia

Timothy lan ARGUS OAM b. 6 Oct 1967, Queen Victoria Hospital, Rose Park, Adelaide,
South Australia

+Eriko MATSUURA b. 22 Dec 1967, Japan
+Kathryn LORD b. 7 Jun 1941, Adelaide, South Australia
I Graham Reginald ARGUS b. 3 Nov 1942, Sydney, New South Wales
— Garry Richard ARGUS b. 1 Dec 1944, Sydney, New South Wales
+Denise Eileen TAVERNER b. 7 Jul 1945, Adelaide, South Australia
I Gary Terence ARGUS b. 16 May 1966, Orroroo, South Australia
+Peta Renae BENNETT b. 5 Sep 1975

Todd Paul ARGUS b. 30 Jul 1997, Griffith Base Hospital, Griffith, New South
Wales.

Keira Jeniffer ARGUS b. 25 Feb 2000, Griffith, New South Wales, Australia
Blake John ARGUS b. 14 Jan 2002, Griffith, New South Wales, Australia

Paul Richard ARGUS b. 28 Jan 1968, Orroroo, South Australia, d. 12 Oct 1969,
Wilmimgton, South Australia

Karen Ann Melissa ARGUS b. 14 Jul 1970, Orroroo, South Australia
+Aaron Siulun KWOK b. 31 Aug 1965, Hongkong,
+Peter James McAULAY b. 11 Sep

Joshua James Argus McAULAY b. 8 Sep 1997, Kirwan Womens Hospital,
Townsville, Queensland

Zachary Peter Argus McAULAY b. 8 Sep 1997, Kirwan Womens Hospital,
Townsville, Queensland

Benjamin Travis Argus McAULAY b. 8 Sep 1997, Kirwan Womens Hospital,
Townsville, Queensland

Sarah Jane Courtney ARGUS b. 12 May 1978, Whyalla, South Australia
+Steven Robert SCOTT b. 11 Sep 1978
Elsie Irene Edna ARGUS b. 23 Jun 1907, Queensland, Australia, d. 6 Feb 1936, South Brisbane, Queensland

Dorothy Anne ARGUS b. 14 Mar 1911, Queensland, Australia, d. 1 Jan 1975, Redcliff, Queensland,
Australia

+Herbert Samuel AINSWORTH b. 3 Jul 1910, Queensland, Australia, d. 15 Sep 1981, Redcliff,
Queensland, Australia

Raymond Herbert AINSWORTH b. 1934, d. Nov 2015, Rathdowney, Queensland
+Frances Mary (Molly) SALISBURY
Lynette AINSWORTH
I Florence Edith Alberta ARGUS b. 1880, Benalla, Victoria, Australia, d. 24 Mar 1925, Queensland, Australia
+Patrick David FITZGERALD b. 1881, Woodend, Victoria, Australia, d. 1931, Queensland, Australia
" Francis Richard FITZGERALD b. 6 Apr1909, Queensland, Australia, d. 1925, Ipswich, Queensland
I Alice May FITZGERALD b. 18 May 1910, Queensland, Australia, d. 2 Aug 1985, Queensland, Australia
— David John (Jack) FITZGERALD b. 1912, Queensland, Australia
I Lydia Elsie ARGUS b. 1882, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. 25 May 1886, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia
I Robert Nicholas ARGUS b. 28 Jun 1884, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. 15 Sep 1970, Queensland, Australia
+Susan SEIB b. 30 Jan 1887, Queensland, Australia, d. 30 Mar 1972, Queensland, Australia

Dudley Francis ARGUS b. 3 Jan 1911, Queensland, Australia, d. 12 Feb 1997, Redcliff, Queensland,
Australia

+Evelyn ALLISON b. 13 Feb 1911, d. 18 Apr 1990, Redcliff, Queensland, Australia
Donald Robert ARGUS AC b. 1 Aug 1938
+Patricia HUTSON b. 22 Jun 1939
Stacey ARGUS b. 2 May 1965
. +Wayne SMITH b. 22 Jul 1961

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 8



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

" Corrie ARGUS-SMITH b. 7 Jan 1997
Abbey ARGUS-SMITH b. 30 Dec 1998
I~ Robyn ARGUS b. 11 Aug 1966

+Andrew David McINERNEY

+Simon PEARCE HIGGINS b. 3 Mar 1970
[ Jasmine Jade PEARCE HIGGINS b. 1 Jan 2001
— Alexander Liam PEARCE HIGGINS b. 29 Apr 2002
— Jennifer ARGUS b. 13 Feb 1970

+Pedr KLEIN
Madison KLEIN b. 16 Mar 2009

David William ARGUS b. 13 Jul 1950
+Sheryl b. Feb 1958
Rebecca ARGUS b. 26 Jan 1984
I Julia ARGUS b. 1986
Lachlan ARGUS b. Mar 1990
~ Matthew ARGUS b. Mar 1998
I Raymond Robert ARGUS b. 13 Jun 1912, Queensland, Australia, d. 21 Apr 2005, Ipswich, Queensland

+Lylie Beatrice STEPHENSON b. 22 Aug 1912, Queensland, Australia, d. 16 Dec 1995, Ipswich,
Queensland

John Robert ARGUS b. 12 Mar 1947

Bernice Hilda ARGUS b. 5 May 1914, Queensland, Australia, d. 2 Jun 1985, Sandgate, Queensland,
Australia

+Colin Samuel WEBSTER b. Jan 1912, Queensland, Australia, d. 9 Apr 1983, Brisbane, Queensland,
Australia

I John WEBSTER b. Jul 1936

+Lesley Snelling DANCER b. Jan 1931, d. 2 Feb 2006
I Douglas WEBSTER b. Sep 1970
John WEBSTER b. Mar 1973

+Trish THOMAS
Joan WEBSTER b. 22 Mar 1938

+Neville CARSLEDINE b. 1932

Jeffrey CARSELDINE b. 1962

+Karen
I Bryce CARSELDINE b. 1989
Calum CARSELDINE b. 1991

— Biarnca CARSELDINE

Joy WEBSTER b. 1942
+Raymond LONSDALE
Adam LONSDALE b. 9 Jul 1970

+Kathy b. 11 Jun 1970
" Bianca LONSDALE b. 21 Mar 2003
~ Natasha LONSDALE b. 21 Mar 2003
— Jodie Samantha LONSDALE b. 1972

+Adam Roberts
I TJb.21Sep 2001
~ Haidee Melita b. 1 Oct 2003

Herbert (Bertie) Golden Garfield ARGUS b. 1886, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. 20 Dec 1966, Sydney, New South
Wales

+Annie SMITH d. 1966
I Beryl Kitty ARGUS b. 1913, Queensland, Australia
— Selwyn Robert ARGUS b. 5 Oct 1922, Toogoolawah, Queensland, d. 24 Jan 1999, Queensland, Australia
I Percy Mervyn ARGUS b. 1889, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. 17 Dec 1964, Queensland, Australia
. +Ellen Johnson NEWELL b. 13 Jun 1891

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 9



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

Lydia Ellen ARGUS b. 4 Mar 1914

+John Oswald Standford b. 17 Dec 1914, d. 4 Aug 1983

 Robin
+Bryant CALWALL
I Catherine CALWALL
~— Christopher CALWALL
Lynn Ellen
+BAIN
Leigh BAIN b. 22 Nov 1975
+Unknown
Ella BAIN
| AvaBAIN
— Lachlan BAIN

Kim BAIN b. 28 Aug 1980

+Andrea MOORE
I Finley BAIN b. 23 Jun 2014
 Chloe BAIN b. 23 Jun 2014
Kona BAIN b. 4 Mar 2016
Edith Newell ARGUS b. 18 Sep 1917, d. 2017

+Ronald SECKER
I Janet SECKER
[ Mervyn SECKER
Rhonda SECKER

Elva ARGUS b. 3 May 1923, d. 3 May 1923, Ipswich, Queensland

~ Myrtle ARGUS b. 8 Jul 1892, Coburg, Victoria, Australia, d. 9 Jul 1892, Coburg, Victoria, Australia
John Henry ARGUS b. 15 Feb 1852, Preston, Victoria, Australia, d. 29 Jun 1910, Narrandera, NSW , Australia
+Elizabeth HOOPER b. Abt 1854, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia, d. 1878, Victoria, Australia
John Thomas Henry ARGUS b. 1876, Benalla, Victoria, Australia, d. 3 Jun 1939, Bunyip, Victoria, Australia

+Mary BLENNERHASSETT b. 1882, d. 1947, Preston, Victoria, Australia

Thelma ARGUS b. 1927, d. Jun 1939, Bunyip, Victoria, Australia

Alex ARGUS

+Emma WOOLACOTT b. 1851, d. 19 Sep 1923, The Gap, Mitchell Shire, District of Wagga Wagga, NSW
Herbert ARGUS b. 1881, Coburg, Victoria, Australia, d. 1950, New South Wales

Caroline Lenora ARGUS b. 1883, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. 1964

Lewis William ARGUS b. 1885, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. 1887, New South Wales

Sarah Constance ARGUS b. 1888, Fitzroy, Victoria, Australia, d. 1888, Fitzroy, Victoria, Australia
Edith Veale ARGUS b. Jan 1888, Fitzroy, Victoria, Australia, d. Feb 1888, Fitzroy, Victoria, Australia

Mary Jane ARGUS b. 14 Jan 1854, Collingwood, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia, d. 20 Nov 1938, Shepparton, Victoria,

Australia

+John James BENNETT b. approx 1847, d. 25 May 1909
Thomas James BENNETT b. 1878, Dookie, Victoria, d. 1938
+Janet Elizabeth ELSBURY b. 1879, d. 1963

Thomas BENNETT b. 1902, d. 1902

Thomas James BENNETT b. 1903, d. Jul 1983

Charles William BENNETT b. 1905, d. Jun 1975
Roy Alex BENNETT b. 1908, Shepparton, Victoria, Australia, d. 1908, Ashton, Victoria

Janet Elizabeth BENNETT b. 1909, Shepparton, Victoria, Australia, d. 24 Jun 1995, Narrandera, NSW ,
Australia

+Henry Hall KENT b. 1909, Stroud, New South Wales, d. 10 Dec 1983, Narrandera, NSW , Australia
Albert Leslie BENNETT b. 1911, Dookie, Victoria, d. 12 Jul 1985, Narrandera, NSW , Australia

+Doris Susannah CRSAFORD b. 1903, Narrandera, NSW , Australia, d. 8 May 1981, Narrandera, NSW ,
Australia

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018

Page 10



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

I Ethel May BENNETT b. 1914, Devenish, Victoria, Australia
+William Bruce RITCHIE
~ RoyAlexander BENNETT b. 13 May 1916, Dookie, Victoria, d. 15 Jun 1983, Narrandera, NSW , Australia
+Rose Ann
— John Henry BENNETT b. 1880, Dookie, Victoria, d. 1951, Leongatha, Victoria
+Elizabeth Mary LE LEIVRE b. 1884, Dookie, Victoria, d. 2 Mar 1963, Mooroopna, Victoria, Australia
William John Jacob BENNETT b. 1907
Elivna Mabel BENNETT b. 1909
Eileem Mary Margaret BENNETT b. 1 Sep 1910, d. 14 Mar 1970
Gladys Victoria BENNETT b. 1911
— Harold Reubin Henry BENNETT b. 12 Oct 1922, d. 5 Oct 1955
+Muriel Iris Kimberley WALKER b. 26 Sep 1921, d. 4 Aug 1978
 Mary BENNETT b. 1882, d. 1959, Mooroopna, Victoria, Australia
+John Charles BEATTIE b. 1881, Woodstock, Victoria, d. 1961, Mooroopna, Victoria, Australia
 Alma May BEATTIE b. 1913, Shepparton, Victoria, Australia
— James BEATTIE b. 1917, Shepparton, Victoria, Australia
 Alfred Lewis BENNETT b. 1 Jan 1884, Dookie, Victoria, d. 23 Mar 1963, Mooroopna, Victoria, Australia
+Victoria Elizabeth BEATTIE b. 9 Apr 1890, Epping, Victoria, d. 21 Nov 1972, Mooroopna, Victoria, Australia

Muriel BENNETT b. 31 Dec 1917, Shepparton, Victoria, Australia, d. 11 Jul 2017, Banksia Lodge, Kialla
Lakes, Victoria

+Edward Charles McINNES b. 11 Mar 1911, Yarram, Victoria, d. 28 Sep 1989, Tweed Heads, NSW
" Elizabeth McINNES b. 27 Dec 1950, Mooroopna, Victoria, Australia
+Robert Donald LENNIE b. 28 Sep 1944, Berwick, Victoria
— Timothy Andrew Robert LENNIE b. 18 Sep 1972, Kyabram, Victoria, Australia
+Katherine Elizabeth GIBSON b. 24 May 1983, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia
Dorothy Fay LENNIE b. 24 May 2017, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia
Rebecca Jane Elizabeth LENNIE b. 29 Sep 1980, Kyabram, Victoria, Australia
— Isobel Marrion McINNES b. 14 Dec 1952, Shepparton, Victoria, Australia
+Douglas Edward Warwick FULLAGER b. 6 Jan 1957
Charles BENNETT b. 1887, Cashel, Victoria, d. 27 May 1967
+Elsie May BEATTIE b. 1890, Epping, Victoria
" Laura BENNETT b. 1916, Shepparton, Victoria, Australia
+SHIELDS
Beryl BENNETT b. 1919, Shepparton, Victoria, Australia
+AITKEN

Samuel ARGUS b. 1857, Northcote, Victoria, Australia, d. 5 Jun 1923, Kerang, Victoria, Australia

+Edith Augusta HAYMAN b. 1877, d. May 1921, Kerang, Victoria, Australia
Florence Myrtle ARGUS b. 9 Aug 1911, Stratford, Victoria, Australia, d. Jul 2010
+Robert EDGAR
+Annie ARNOLD b. 9 Oct 1862, Barrabool Hills, Victoria, Australia, d. 24 Apr 1901, William St, Seymour, Victoria, Australia
I Ernest Edward ARGUS b. 1883, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. Aug 1951, Christchurch, Canterbury, New Zealand
+Catherine (Kitty) HARRIS b. 1886, d. 9 Jul 1916
Doreen Elizabeth (Dot) ARGUS b. 3 Jun 1908
+John Alfred BROWN
Ruth BROWN
+William BOLLAND
" Rachael BOLLAND
+Kent MOORE
" Jordan MOORE
Callan MOORE
— Jonathon BOLLAND
— lvy Melba ARGUS b. 10 Sep 1911

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 11



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

+Carl ROLLINSON (see lvy Melba ARGUS on page 11)
 Joan ROLLINSON
+Hugh GARNER
Neil GARNER
+Tracey BINGHAM
I Carl GARNER
[ Jeremy GARNER
— Emily GARNER
Phillip GARNER
+Michelle HALL
[ Craig GARNER
— Jonathon GARNER
— Kate GARNER
+Paul HAYMAN
" Ross HAYMAN
~— Olivia HAYMAN
— Marie ROLLINSON
+Leo CRAMPTON
— Janine CRAMPTON
+Warren WALKER
 Matthew WALKER
— Brett WALKER
~— Raewyn CRAMPTON
— John Samuel Arnold (Sam) ARGUS
+Doris ALLEN
" AlanJohn ARGUS
+Margaret Patricia Hockley HOCKLEY
| Kimra Lee ARGUS
— Kerry Lyn ARGUS
— Irene Beatrice ARGUS
+Graeme PATERSON
I Craig PATERSON
+Jacqueline GELLATEY
Tom PATERSON
— Nick PATERSON
" Maria PATERSON
+Euan GIBBS
Kaylea GIBBS
+David MEAGER
~— Hamish PATERSON
+lrene LAWS
Jayden PATERSON
+Graeme PALMER
+Margrethe (Greta) Elizabeth OLSEN b. 1890, d. 1937 (see Ernest Edward ARGUS on page 11)
Walter Garland ARGUS b. 22 May 1921, Auckland, New Zealand
+Marjorie GREGORY
+Eileen Edith HOGAN
Helen ARGUS
+Digby BRIGGS
I Jared BRIGGS
I Callum BRIGGS
~ Gemma BRIGGS

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 12



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

+Michael FLAVEL (see Helen ARGUS on page 12)
— Walter ARGUS
+Susan ROCKFORD
Isabel ARGUS
I Zoe ARGUS
— Finbar ARGUS
— Alison ARGUS
™ Winifred Anne ARGUS b. 31 Mar 1923, Christchurch, New Zealand
+Jack Allenworth LEWIS
— Marilyn LEWIS
+Davis AYRES
I Matthew AYRES
— David AYRES
" William John LEWIS
+Kathryn Elizabeth EVANS
I Annette Elizabeth LEWIS
+Henry DOWNES
Ruby DOWNES
— MarieJean LEWIS
+Rick DANILO
Jessie LEWIS
+Charl HANEKOM
+Laurinda Margaret BURKE
— Peter LEWIS
+Wendy CADZOW
" Rebecca LEWIS
I Sarah LEWIS
— Joshua LEWIS
" Averil May ARGUS
+Gilbert David GREEN
[ Virginia GREEN
+Brett LINEHAN
Alexander LINEHAN
— Averil GREEN
+Stephen BAILEY
+Donald WALKER
| Venetia WALKER
~ Harry WALKER
I Veronica Dulcie ARGUS
+Alan Henry GIRVAN
I Bryan GIRVAN
+Annette HAMILTON
— Jason GIRVAN b. 22 Jun 1973
+Fiona MARSH
Jordan Henry Bradlau GIRVAN b. 18 Mar 2006
~— Rhys GIRVAN b. 28 Jul 1976
+Rochelle BROWNE
I Barry GIRVAN
+Lorraine WILLIAMSON
I Timothy GIRVAN
— Sally GIRVAN
I Stephen GIRVAN

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 13



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

+Sharon USMAR (see Stephen GIRVAN on page 13)
I Victoria GIRVAN
~ Matthew GIRVAN
John GIRVAN

+Rosemary ROSS

+Christine PEDERSEN

David GIRVAN
 Noeline Margaret ARGUS

+lan Thomas BROWN
 Evan BROWN

+Cathy FOWLER
~ Susan BROWN

+Bernard RULE
" Ronald Edward ARGUS
+Noeline McLAREN
+Karin VAN SCHYANDEL
I June Valmai ARGUS
+Raymond SEABOURN
" Robert SEABOURN
+Patricia ALLAN
 Kelly SEABOURN
— Christopher SEABOURN
~— Phillip SEABOURN

+Jane ARMSTRONG
I Kate SEABOURN
~ Gareth SEABOURN
— Evelyn Ruth ARGUS

+Thomas William CADMAN
" Jennifer CADMAN

+Graeme THOMPSON
[ Benjamin THOMPSON
I Kate THOMPSON
— Annabelle THOMPSON
| Scott CADMAN

+Louise HOGGARTH
I Abigail CADMAN
| Angus CADMAN
~ Reuben CADMAN
~ Amanda CADMAN

+Don DUFF
— Simon DUFF
" Andrew DUFF
— Charlotte DUFF
I Annie Mabel ARGUS b. 1884, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. 24 Oct 1931, Bairnsdale, Victoria, Australia

+John Joseph RYAN
— David RYAN
 Annie RYAN
~ JohnRYAN
Leslie Leonard Watts ARGUS b. 1886, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. 1966, Victoria, Australia

+Eveline Elizabeth JONES b. 1889, bur. 16 Apr 1962, Eaglehawk, Victoria, Australia
I Leslie Leonard Henderson ARGUS b. 5 Feb 1912, Eaglehawk, Victoria, Australia, d. 1980
, +Daphne Lillian LANGMAN

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 14



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

 Walter ARGUS

I Betty ARGUS

~— Edna ARGUS

Aphra Doreen ARGUS b. 1913, Eaglehawk, Victoria, Australia
+Jack MURPHEY

| Faye MURPHEY

~ Raymond MURPHEY

 Verdun Alexander ARGUS b. 1916, Victoria, Australia
+Norma Florence Ann MEADOWES

Lynette ARGUS
Mabel Eileen ARGUS b. 1919, Victoria, Australia
+Allan James GIBBS

Alison GIBBS
+Unknown
John ARGUS
+Unknown
I Greg ARGUS
+Janice
 Peter ARGUS
~— Andrew ARGUS

I Evelyn Elizabeth ARGUS b. 1921, Victoria, Australia
+Byron WALTERS
— Isabel Edith ARGUS b. 30 Jun 1924, Kerang, Victoria, Australia
+Jack SEAMEN
Rhonda SEAMEN
I Maxine SEAMEN
John SEAMEN
~ Peta SEAMEN
 Samuel Edgar ARGUS b. 1888, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. 20 Aug 1949, Koondrook, Victoria, Australia
+Mary Josephine OLIVER
Joan ARGUS
+Kevin MILLER
+Agnes MAHER b. 1887, d. 1932, Koondrook, Victoria, Australia
Edgar Samuel John ARGUS b. 25 Apr 1916, Kerang, Victoria, Australia, d. 13 Jul 1945, Hainan Island, China

 Lillian Gertrude ARGUS b. 1890, Saint James, Victoria, Australia, d. 9 Feb 1970

+Albert William HARDY b. 8 May 1890, d. 10 Jun 1964
[ Harold William HARDY b. 20 Jul 1914, Bairnsdale, Victoria, Australia, d. 5 Jun 1985

+Lorna Maude FEATHERSTONE
Ronald Henry Joseph HARDY b. 29 Sep 1915, Bairnsdale, Victoria, Australia, d. 24 Jan 1988

+Janet GOODMAN b. 18 Aug 1911, d. 8 Apr 1995
~— Muriel HARDY b. 4 Nov 1917, Stratford, Victoria, Australia, d. 7 Nov 1993

+Percy Vincent McCMAHON b. 28 Oct 1901, d. 17 May 1988

I Jessie ARGUS b. 1892, Saint James, Victoria, Australia, d. 28 Dec 1968
+George Alfred HARDY b. 1889, d. Oct 1941
I Jessie Lillian HARDY b. 1913, Stratford, Victoria, Australia, d. 1985

+PERRY

George Foster HARDY b. 27 Oct 1921, d. 15 Mar 1985

Alfred Gordon HARDY b. 18 Sep 1916, Bairnsdale, Victoria, Australia, d. 14 Mar 1992
I Ernest Alexander HARDY b. 1919, Bairnsdale, Victoria, Australia, d. 12 Apr 1954
Maurice William HARDY b. 1920, Bairnsdale, Victoria, Australia, d. 22 Apr 1954
vy Florence HARDY b. 27 Dec 1927, d. 19 Nov 1971, Carlton, Victoria, Australia
+WARRING

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 15



Known Descendants of THOMAS ARGUS - 14 May 2018

Eric Keith HARDY b. 13 May 1935, d. 16 May 1978, Bairnsdale, Victoria, Australia
+FOSTER (see Jessie ARGUS on page 15)
Wilfred ARGUS b. 5 May 1893, Saint James, Victoria, Australia, d. 19 Dec 1893, Saint James, Victoria, Australia
+Unknown
Fannie ARGUS b. 1894, Saint James, Victoria, Australia, d. 1895, Saint James, Victoria, Australia

Wilfred Honeyball ARGUS b. 29 Dec 1895, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. 1 Aug 1951, Shepparton, Victoria,
Australia

+Margaret Florence Matilda HEPBURN d. 1982, Victoria, Australia

Frances (Fannie) ARGUS b. 30 Aug 1897, Saint James, Victoria, Australia, d. 14 Dec 1897, Saint James, Victoria,
Australia

I lvy Helena ARGUS b. 1900, Saint James, Victoria, Australia, d. 12 Dec 1969, Donald, Victoria, Australia
+Rowland LEEDER b. 1891, d. 7 Sep 1969
— Harold Arnold ARGUS b. 1901, Saint James, Victoria, Australia, d. 1975
+Unknown
Edith Ann ARGUS b. 1863, Darebin, Victoria, Australia, d. 1941
+Alfred Walter THOMAS b. 21 May 1860
— Alfred Amos THOMAS b. 1885, Tungamabh, Victoria, Australia
+Charlotte J BEALE
I Edith Priscilla THOMAS b. 1884, Tungamah, Victoria, Australia
I Henry Arthur THOMAS b. 1886, Fitzroy, Victoria, Australia
 William G THOMAS b. 1905, d. 4 Jan 1981
+Eva Margaret McKELLAR b. 7 Jan 1907
— Amos THOMAS
Percy THOMAS
 Ilvy MTHOMAS b. 1896
+Frank Albert GOULD b. 8 Mar 1890
Warrick GOULD d. 10 Oct 1997
 Walter Joseph THOMAS b. 1898
+Anna Mat TRUE
I Florence Dorothy THOMAS b. 1901
+Claude Stanley DOHERTY b. 1908, d. 1982
— John Percival THOMAS b. 1890, Devenish, , Victoria, Australia, d. 1954, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia

Elizabeth Ann ARGUS b. 1867, Preston, Victoria, Australia, d. 16 Sep 1942, Benalla, Victoria, Australia

+Andrew BEATTIE b. 1864, Kalkallo, Victoria, d. 1943, (Devenish, , Victoria, Australia)
Thomas Andrew BEATTIE b. 11 Jun 1908, d. 17 Jun 1908, (Devenish, , Victoria, Australia)

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 16



Name Index

Adam Roberts . ... .. 9.
AN e 4. .
Haidee Melita . ....... ..o, 9.
Janice e 15..
John Oswald Standford ........ ... .. ... .. . ... 10..
Karen .. 9.
Kathleen . ... .. 5

Kathy . 9

Linda ... e 4

L N e e 3.
LynnEllen ... e 10..
Michelle ... . 4.
Pamela ... .. 4.
Pat e 6

Peter ... 5

Phyllis . 7

Robin L 10..
Rose Ann .. e 11..
RUDY o 3

Sheryl . e 9.
T e e e e 9

AINSWORTH, Herbert Samuel ............ ... 8.
AINSWORTH, Lynette ...... ... i 8.
AINSWORTH, Raymond Herbert . ........................ 8.
AITKEN, o e e e 11..
ALLAN, Patricia ... e e 14. .
ALLEN, DOriS ..ottt e e e e e e 12..
ALLISON, EVEIYN v vt et e e 8.
ANDERSON, Del ... ..o 5.
ARGUS, Aileen ..o e 7..
ARGUS, AlanJohn ... ... i 12..
ARGUS, AlanKenneth ......... i, 6..
ARGUS, Albert (Steve) Steven . ...t 4. .
ARGUS, Albert Edward Honeyball ....................... 3.
ARGUS, AlbertErnestCole ...... ..., 3.
ARGUS, AleX ittt e e 10..
ARGUS, AlisSON ...t e e 13..
ARGUS, ANdreW ...t i it ettt e 15..
ARGUS, Andrew John . ... . i 5.
ARGUS, AnnieMabel ........ . i 14. .
ARGUS, AphraDoreen ...........uiiiiiiiiiiiniannnnn 15..
ARGUS, Arscott Cole .. ..ot i 3.
ARGUS, Averil May ... e 13..
ARGUS, Bernice Hilda ......... .o, 9.
ARGUS, Beryl Kitty ... 9.
ARGUS,BethMeagan ........... ..., 7.
ARGUS, BEELY v oot e et 15..

ARGUS, BlakeJohn ... ... o 8.
ARGUS, Brett Andrew . ...ttt i 6..
ARGUS, Brooke Elizabeth ......... ... .. i, 4, .
ARGUS, Calliee Frances ..., 5.
ARGUS, Carmel Anne ... i i 5.
ARGUS, Carolinelenora .........coiiiiiiiiininnnnn.. 10..
ARGUS, Catherine (Cassey) .......coiiiiiiiiininnann. 6. .
ARGUS, CatherineEve ...t 6..
ARGUS, CherylDianne .......... ...t 6..
ARGUS, Cole .. i e 5.
ARGUS, Daniel William ........ ..o, 6..
ARGUS, David William ... i 9.
ARGUS, Donald Robert AC ... ..., 8.
ARGUS, Doreen Elizabeth (Dot) ........................ 11..
ARGUS, Dorothy Anne . ......... it 8.
ARGUS, DorothyMay ...ttt 6..
ARGUS, Dudley Francis .......... ..., 8.
ARGUS, Edgar SamuellJohn ........................... 15..
ARGUS, Edith Ann ... ... 16..
ARGUS, Edith Newell ......... .. ... . i, 10..
ARGUS, EdithVeale ......... . i, 10..
ARGUS, Edna ... .. e 15..
ARGUS, Elizabeth Ann ......... ... i 16..
ARGUS, Elizabeth Anne ........ ... .. i, 5.
ARGUS, Elsielrene Edna ..., 8.
ARGUS, ElsieMay ... 6..
ARGUS, Elva ... i e 10..
ARGUS, ErnestCole ... .ot 3.
ARGUS, ErnestEdward ........ ..o, 11..
ARGUS, Ernest Herbet ......... .. i, 3.
ARGUS, Ernest Neil ...t 4, .
ARGUS, Evelyn Elizabeth ............ ... ... ... ......... 15..
ARGUS, EvelynRuth ... ... ... ... . i 14..
ARGUS, Fannie ...ttt e 16. .
ARGUS, Finbar ... e 13..
ARGUS, Florence Edith Alberta ............ ... ..o, 8.
ARGUS, Florence Myrtle ....... ... ..., 11..
ARGUS, Frances (Fannie) .............ccoiiiiiiinnn.... 16. .
ARGUS, Francis (Frank) Arthur .......................... 8.
ARGUS, FrancCis GEOIrge ... ..vuiiin ittt inaann 6. .
ARGUS, FrancisJames ..., 5.
ARGUS, Francis Thomas . .....iii it ii i 7.
ARGUS, Francis William ........ ... . i, 7.
ARGUS, FraserJames .........c.uuiiiiiiiiiinnennn. 5.
ARGUS, GarryRichard .......... ... ... ... i 8.
ARGUS, Gary Terence . ....covuiiin ittt 8.
ARGUS, GeorgieClaire ...t 7.

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 17



Name Index

ARGUS, Grace Elizabeth Anne . ........ ... ... ... 5..
ARGUS, Graeme Bryan .........cciuiiiniiiniiinnanann 5.
ARGUS, GrahamReginald ............ ... ... ... ...... 8.
ARGUS, Greg .ottt ittt ettt e e 15..
ARGUS, Harold Arnold . ........ .o 16..
ARGUS, HeidiLee ...ttt e 4, .
ARGUS, Helen ... . i 12..
ARGUS, Herbert ........ i i 10..
ARGUS, Herbert (Bertie) Golden Garfield ................. 9.
ARGUS, [ain ANdreWw ...t it 5..
ARGUS, lanCharwell ....... ... i, 5..
ARGUS, Irene Beatrice ...........ciiiiiiiiiiin... 12..
ARGUS, Isabel ... 13..
ARGUS, Isabel Edith ......... ..., 15..
ARGUS, IvyHelena ......... ... i 16..
ARGUS,IvyMelba ... ... .. 11..
ARGUS, Jack Warrick ... 6..
ARGUS, Janice Marie ...t e 4, .
ARGUS, Janine ... ... i e e 7..
ARGUS, Jennifer ... ..o i e 9.
ARGUS, Jessie ..o e e 15..
ARGUS, Joan ... i e 15..
ARGUS, Joanne ... .. e 7..
ARGUS, John ... . 15..
ARGUS, John Albert ...... ... i 6..
ARGUS, JohnHenry ... ... .. . i 10..
ARGUS, JohnRobert ....... ... .. i, 9.
ARGUS, John Samuel Arnold (Sam) ..................... 12..
ARGUS, JohnThomasHenry ..................ciuunn. 10..
ARGUS, Joseph ... 7.
ARGUS, Julia .o 9.
ARGUS, JuneValmai ........cc i, 14. .
ARGUS, Karen AnnMelissa .......coviiiiiiinnnenn. 8.
ARGUS, Karen Elizabeth . ......... .. ... 4,.
ARGUS, Karryn ... i e e e 7..
ARGUS, Keiraleniffer ......... i, 8.
ARGUS, Keith William ......... i 5.
ARGUS, Kelvin James (Snow) ..., 5.
ARGUS, Kenneth Charles . ......... . i, 6..
ARGUS, Kerry Lyn ..o e i e e 12..
ARGUS, Kerry Stephen ... ... . i 5.
ARGUS, KevinJames ...t 6..
ARGUS, Kimralee .........ciiiiiiiii .. 12..
ARGUS, Kristine ... i e 7..
ARGUS, Kristy Leigh ........ ... . i 5.
ARGUS, Lachlan ... ... i i 9.
ARGUS, Leslie Leonard Henderson . ............covuu.n.. 14. .

ARGUS, Leslie LeonardWatts ............coivviiinn.n.. 14. .
ARGUS, Lewis Cole ... i e e 2.
ARGUS, Lewis William ..., 10..
ARGUS, Liberty Brooke ......... ... i 5.
ARGUS, LibertylJane ....... .. .. .. i 5.
ARGUS, Lillian Gertrude ........... i, 15..
ARGUS, LisaMaree .........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiineennnn 6. .
ARGUS, LornaMary ...ttt i i i i 3.
ARGUS, LydiaEllen ... ... .. i 10..
ARGUS, Lydia Elsie .........c i 8.
ARGUS, Lynette ... ... i i e e 15..
ARGUS, Mabel Eileen ..., 15..
ARGUS, MadalaineKate .......... ... 5.
ARGUS, Margaret May ........ .ot 4. .
ARGUS, MaryJane ...ttt 10..
ARGUS, Matthew ... it 9.
ARGUS, Michael ......... i, 5 7.
ARGUS, Michael Francis ...........c.oiiiiiiiiinnn. 6..
ARGUS, Mildred Lillian ...t 3.
ARGUS, MOIIY .o et 7.
ARGUS, Myrtle ... ... e e 10..
ARGUS, Neil James ... e et 5.
ARGUS, Noeline Margaret .............cccviiiiiinnnan. 14..
ARGUS, Patricia Anne ...ttt 6. .
ARGUS, Paul Ernest ...ttt it i 5.
ARGUS, PaulRichard .......... i, 8.
ARGUS, Percy Mervyn ... ..ottt ii i 9.
ARGUS, Peter ... e 7,15..
ARGUS, Priscilla ... e 2.
ARGUS, RachaelMary .......... ... 6..
ARGUS, Raylene Louise ...........c.coiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn.. 4.,
ARGUS, Raymond George ............coviiiiiinennnnnn.. 4.
ARGUS, Raymond Robert ........... ... ..., 9.
ARGUS, Rebecca ... .ot e 9.
ARGUS, Reginald Arnold ............ ... ... ... 7.
ARGUS, RobertJohn ... i 6..
ARGUS, Robert Nicholas .......... ..., 8.
ARGUS, Robyn ... ... 9.
ARGUS, Ronald Edward ........... ..., 14. .
ARGUS, Samuel ... i e 11..
ARGUS, Samuel Edgar .............ciiiiiiiiiiin, 15..
ARGUS, Sarah Constance ..........covtiriiinnennnnann. 10..
ARGUS, Sarah Jane Courtney .............ccciiiiinnnn.. 8.
ARGUS, SelwynRobert ........... .. .o, 9.
ARGUS, SpencerlainPaul ........... ... ... ... . ... ... 5.
ARGUS, Stacey .. oiiiii i i e e 8.
ARGUS, Sydney GeOrge ..........couiiiiiiiinananannnnn. 6..

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 18



Name Index

ARGUS, Tarmyn ..o e e e e 5.
ARGUS, TayaShayne ...........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn.. 5.
ARGUS, Thelma ... e e 10..
ARGUS, ThOmMas ..\ ii ittt ittt it e ce e 2,7

ARGUS, Timothy [an OAM . ... .. ... ... i 8.
ARGUS, Todd Paul ... ... i 8.
ARGUS, Vanessalean Anne ...........coviiiiinnnnnnnn. 5..
ARGUS, Verdun Alexander ...........ccoiiiiinininnan.. 15..
ARGUS, VeronicaDulcie ....... ... .. 13..
ARGUS, Violet Lillian ... 7..
ARGUS, Walter ... i 13, 15,

ARGUS, WalterGarland .......... ..o i, 12..
ARGUS, Wilfred ... ... i 16..
ARGUS, Wilfred Honeyball ............................ 16..
ARGUS, William Francis ..........cciiiiiiiiininnn. 5..
ARGUS, WilliamHyles .......... ... .. 5.
ARGUS, WilliamlJohn ... ... i 4, .
ARGUS, Winifred Anne ...t 13..
ARGUS, YolandaMarie .........c.uuiiiiiiiiinnn. 5..
ARGUS, 208 .. i e 13..
ARGUS-SMITH, Abbey ... ... i 9.
ARGUS-SMITH, Corrie ... e e e 9.
ARMSTRONG, Jane . ... ..ttt 14..
ARNOLD, ANNie .ot 11..
ARNOLD, Lydia ..ot e 7.
AYRES, David ... o 13..
AYRES, DaVisS ittt e 13..
AYRES, Matthew ... ... .. .. 13..
BAILEY, Stephen ... ... e 13..
BAIN, ot e 10..
BAIN, AVa .t e 10..
BAIN, Chloe ... .. e 10..
BAIN, Ella .. o 10..
BAIN, Finley . ... 10..
BAIN, Kim .. e 10..
BAIN, KONa ... . e 10..
BAIN, Lachlan ....... ... i i 10..
BAIN, Leigh ... o 10..
BEALE, Charlotte ) ... i 16..
BEATTIE, AlImaMay .......c.iiniiiiin i 11..
BEATTIE, ANArew . ....oviit it 16..
BEATTIE, Elsie May ...ttt 11..
BEATTIE, James ... e et e e 11..
BEATTIE, JohnCharles ...........cc i, 11..
BEATTIE, Thomas Andrew . ........c.iiiirinennennnnnn. 16..
BEATTIE, Victoria Elizabeth .............. .. ... .. ... .... 11..
BELL, ittt e 3.

BELL, Kimberley Anne
BELL, Matthew Bede
BELTIO, Eric
BENNETT, Albert Leslie
BENNETT, Alfred Lewis
BENNETT, Beryl
BENNETT, Charles
BENNETT, Charles William
BENNETT, Eileem Mary Margaret
BENNETT, Elivha Mabel
BENNETT, Ethel May
BENNETT, Gladys Victoria
BENNETT, Harold Reubin Henry
BENNETT, Janet Elizabeth
BENNETT, John Henry
BENNETT, John James
BENNETT, Laura
BENNETT, Mary
BENNETT, Muriel
BENNETT, Peta Renae
BENNETT, Roy Alex
BENNETT, Roy Alexander
BENNETT, Thomas
BENNETT, Thomas James
BENNETT, William John Jacob
BINGHAM, Tracey
BLENNERHASSETT, Mary
BOLLAND, Jonathon
BOLLAND, Rachael
BOLLAND, William
BONFIELD, Annette Tracey
BRETT, Stacy
BRIGGS, Callum
BRIGGS, Digby
BRIGGS, Gemma
BRIGGS, Jared
BRINKCOTTER, Dianne Joan
BROOK, Dorothy Ellen
BROWN, Evan
BROWN, lan Thomas
BROWN, Janine
BROWN, John Alfred
BROWN, Ruth
BROWN, Susan
BROWNE, Rochelle
BRYAN, Bridget Ellen
BUCHBACH, Lillian May

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 19



Name Index

BURKE, Laurinda Margaret
CADMAN, Abigail
CADMAN, Amanda
CADMAN, Angus
CADMAN, Jennifer
CADMAN, Reuben
CADMAN, Scott
CADMAN, Thomas William
CADZOW, Wendy
CALWALL, Bryant
CALWALL, Catherine
CALWALL, Christopher
CARROLL, Kathleen
CARSELDINE, Biarnca
CARSELDINE, Bryce
CARSELDINE, Calum
CARSELDINE, Jeffrey
CARSLEDINE, Neville
CHARWELL, Mary Jane
COLE, Edith Veale
CORNER, Margaret Joyce
CRAMPTON, Janine
CRAMPTON, Leo
CRAMPTON, Raewyn
CRAWFORD, Eva Ellen May
CRSAFORD, Doris Susannah
CUMMINS, Christopher
CUMMIINS, Glen Michael John
CUMMINS, lan
CUMMINS, lean William
CUMMINS, Joan Elizabeth
CUMMINS, John
CUMMINS, Karen Ann
CUMMINS, Kelly
CUMMIINS, Lynette Anne
CUMMINS, Mitchell
CUMMINS, Norman Charles
CUMMINS, Norman Ernest
CUMMINS, Reid
CUMMINS, Robert Norman
CUMMINS, Wendy Michelle
CUMMINSMONKERUD, Darren
DALLAS, William Anthony
DALTON, Marion Margaret
DANCER, Lesley Snelling
DANILO, Rick
DOHERTY, Claude Stanley

DOWNES, Henry
DOWNES, Ruby
DUFF, Andrew
DUFF, Charlotte
DUFF, Don
DUFF, Simon
EDGAR, Robert
ELSBURY, Janet Elizabeth
EVANS, Kathryn Elizabeth
FEATHERSTONE, Lorna Maude
FERGUSON, Christopher
FERGUSON, Denise Margaret
FERGUSON, Lachlan Raymond Michael Francis
FERGUSON, Meagan Ellan
FERGUSON, Michael Francis
FITZGERALD, Agnes Lucy
FITZGERALD, Alice May
FITZGERALD, David John (Jack)
FITZGERALD, Francis Richard
FITZGERALD, Patrick David
FLAVEL, Michael
FOSTER,
FOSTER, Belenda
FOSTER, Darren
FOSTER, Margaret
FOSTER, Shirley
FOSTER, Troy
FOWLER, Cathy
FRY, Jossilyn
FRY, Marcus Bernard
FRY, Maxwell William
FRY, Rachael
FULLAGER, Douglas Edward Warwick
GARDNER, Elizabeth
GARNER, Carl
GARNER, Craig
GARNER, Emily
GARNER, Hugh
GARNER, Jeremy
GARNER, Jonathon
GARNER, Kate
GARNER, Neil
GARNER, Phillip
GELLATEY, Jacqueline
GIBBS, Alison
GIBBS, Allan James
GIBBS, Euan

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 20



Name Index

GIBBS, Kaylea ...t 12..
GIBSON, Katherine Elizabeth .......................... 11..
GILBERT, John ... 7..
GILBERT, Lynette ..ot 7..
GILBERT, Paul Francis ........ouiiiiriiiii i, 7..
GIRVAN, AlanHenry ... ... 13..
GIRVAN, Barry ..ot e 13..
GIRVAN, Bryan ...ttt i 13..
GIRVAN, David ... ..o e 14..
GIRVAN, Jason ... i e 13..
GIRVAN, John ... .. 14..
GIRVAN, Jordan HenryBradlau ........................ 13..
GIRVAN, Matthew ........ .. . i 14..
GIRVAN, Rhys ..o e 13..
GIRVAN, Sally ... 13..
GIRVAN, Stephen . ...... .. i 13..
GIRVAN, Timothy ... i 13..
GIRVAN, Victoria ...ttt e i e 14. .
GOODMAN, Janet ... ... e e 15..
GOULD, Frank Albert ...t 16..
GOULD, Warrick ..ot it i ce et et e 16..
GRAY, Mayvis Claremont  .......... .. ... 8.
GREEN, Averil ... . 13..
GREEN, GilbertDavid . ...t 13..
GREEN, Virginia ....... . . i e 13..
GREGORY, Marjorie .......uiiiiiiii it iiinnnn 12..
GRIFFITHS, Mary Patricia ...t 4,.
HALL, Michelle ......... i 12..
HAMILTON, Annette ....... ... . i, 13..
HANEKOM, Charl . ... . i 13..
HARDY, Albert William ... i 15..
HARDY, Alfred Gordon . ...t 15..
HARDY, EricKeith ....... .. .. 16..
HARDY, Ernest Alexander ............ .. 15..
HARDY, George Alfred ........... ..., 15..
HARDY, George Foster ...t 15..
HARDY, Harold William ......... ... . i, 15..
HARDY, Ivy Florence ...........co i, 15..
HARDY, Jessie Lillian ........ ..o, 15..
HARDY, Maurice William ........ ... .o, 15..
HARDY, Muriel . ... ... e 15..
HARDY, Ronald Henry Joseph .......................... 15..
HARRIS, Catherine (Kitty) ......... ... ... . i, 11..
HARRIS, David . ..o e e 5.
HARRIS, Elisabeth Jane .......... .. ... . i ... 5..
HARRIS, Joanna Stacie ..., 5..
HARRIS, Matthew David ......... ... .. .. oo, 5.

HARVEY, Veronica ..........ouiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnenn.. 7..
HAYMAN, Edith Augusta ......... ... .. ... 11..
HAYMAN, Olivia ... e 12..
HAYMAN, Paul ... e 12..
HAYMAN, ROSS ottt ittt et 12..
HEPBURN, Margaret Florence Matilda .................. 16..
HILET, David ..ot e e e e e 7..
HILET, Donald James ..., 7.
HILET, Frederick ...... ..ot i 7.
HILET, Leslie ... e e et e e 7.
HILET, Margaret ...ttt 7.
HILET, Percy Frederick ........ ... ... ... 7.
HILET, Steven . ... e e e e 7..
HOCKLEY, Margaret PatriciaHockley .................... 12..
HOGAN, EileenEdith ......... .., 12..
HOGGARTH, LoUise ...t e 14..
HOOPER, Elizabeth ....... ... .. . 10..
HOOPER, Elizabeth Jane (Bessie) ........................ 2.
HUTSON, Patricia ........coiiiiiiiii i 8.
JANSEN, AVa ROSE ...ttt et e e 4, .
JANSEN, EthanJames .......... .. 4, .
JANSEN, Julian ... 4.
JANSEN, SiennaMarie ........c.cuiiiiii i, 4, .
JOBLING, KylieEvette ........ ..., 6..
JOBLING, Melanie ...t i ien 6..
JOBLING, PaulaMichelle .......... .. 0., 6..
JOBLING, Vernon ... e e e e 6. .
JOHNSON, Kim .o e e e 4.
JONES, Eveline Elizabeth ........ ... .. ... ... ... . 14. .
KENT,Henry Hall ...... ... ... .. . ., 10..
KESSEGIAN, Jack ...t e e 7..
KESSEGIAN, Matthew ........ ... ..., 7..
KESSEGIAN, Sarah ... ... i 7.
KING, Glen ... . e e e 6..
KLEIN, MadiSONn ... vt it i e e et ci e 9.
KLEIN, Pedr ... e e e e e o..
KNIGHTS, Danielle ... ..o i 6..
KWOK, Aaron Siulun . ... ... i 8.
LANGMAN, Daphne lillian ............................ 14..
LAWRENCE, Amandalane ............ ... 3.
LAWRENCE, CraigScott ............ ... 3.
LAWRENCE, Diana Gay ........cuvuiinrinnnnennenenn. 3.
LAWRENCE, John ... ... i 3.
LAWRENCE, Joshua Victor .......... ..., 3.
LAWRENCE / DALLAS, VictoriaBeth ...................... 3.
LAWS, Irene ... e 12..
LE LEIVRE, ElizabethMary ........ ... i, 11..

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 21



Name Index

LEEDER, Rowland
LEGGATT,
LEGGATT, Hannah May
LEITH, Ben
LEITH, Craig
LEITH, Hannah
LEITH, Jaxon
LENNIE, Dorothy Fay
LENNIE, Rebecca Jane Elizabeth
LENNIE, Robert Donald
LENNIE, Timothy Andrew Robert
LEWIS, Annette Elizabeth
LEWIS, Jack Allenworth
LEWIS, Jessie
LEWIS, Joshua
LEWIS, Marie Jean
LEWIS, Marilyn
LEWIS, Peter
LEWIS, Rebecca
LEWIS, Sarah
LEWIS, William John
LINEHAN, Alexander
LINEHAN, Brett
LITTLE, Rose Margaret
LIUSCOMBE, Carolyn
LLOYD, Bobbie-Lee
LLOYD, Kelly
LLOYD, Peter
LONSDALE, Adam
LONSDALE, Bianca
LONSDALE, Jodie Samantha
LONSDALE, Natasha
LONSDALE, Raymond
LORD, Kathryn
MAHER, Agnes
MARSH, Fiona
MATSUURA, Eriko
MCcAULAY, Benjamin Travis Argus
MCcAULAY, Joshua James Argus
MCcAULAY, Peter James
MCcAULAY, Zachary Peter Argus
McCALLUM, Clint
McCALLUM, Rodney
McDOWELL, Sherylyn
MCcINERNEY, Andrew David
MCcINNES, Edward Charles
MCcINNES, Elizabeth

MCcINNES, Isobel Marrion
MCcKELLAR, Eva Margaret
MCcLAREN, Noeline
McMAHON, Percy Vincent
MEADOWES, Norma Florence Ann
MEAGER, David
MENHENNETT, Joan
MILLER, Katherine
MILLER, Kevin
MILLER, Peter
MILLER, Sean
MONKERUD,
MOORE, Andrea
MOORE, Callan
MOORE, Jordan
MOORE, Kent
MULLER, Brett
MULLER, Brook
MULLER, Seean
MURPHEY, Faye
MURPHEY, Jack
MURPHEY, Raymond
MURPHY, Mandy
NEWELL, Ellen Johnson
NIXON, Catherine Mary
NORTHEY,
NORTHEY, Shane
OLD, Martha
OLIVER, Mary Josephine
OLSEN, Margrethe (Greta) Elizabeth
PALMER, Graeme
PARKS, Benjamin Todd
PARKS, Garry
PARKS, Garry Stewart
PARKS, Joshua Kane
PARKS, Kaylah Jane
PARKS, Lara
PARKS, Luke Corbin
PARKS, Melinda
PARKS, Melissa Lee
PARKS, Natalie
PARKS, Ross Anthony
PATERSON, Craig
PATERSON, Graeme
PATERSON, Hamish
PATERSON, Jayden
PATERSON, Maria

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 22



Name Index

PATERSON, Nick . ... ... i 12..
PATERSON, TOM ottt e et 12..
PEARCE HIGGINS, Alexander Liam ............. ..., 9.
PEARCE HIGGINS, JasmineJade ............. ..., 9.
PEARCE HIGGINS, Simon . ... ..o 9.
PEDERSEN, Christine ........u it 14. .
PERRY, it e 15..
PICKERING, Jean Ann Maree ..........c.cciiuiiinnnnnnnn.. 5..
PICONE, DamonlJohn ........ ... ... 2.
PICONE, Melanie .........ciiiiii i, 2.
PICONE, ROY ittt e e e e 2.
RADIC, Jordan ... e 2.
RADIC, Judah ... ... .. 2.
RADIC, Micah ... i e e 2.
RADIC, Michael ...... ... .. i 2.
RADOS, AlannaCarmen ..., 5..
RADOS, Anthony ... . i 5.
RADOS, Michellelane ........ ... .. 5..
RADOS, Natallie ........c. i i 5..
RADOQS, NicholasIvan ........ ..., 5..
RADOS, TONY ittt et e e e e 5.
RITCHIE, William Bruce .........ccciriiiiiiininnnn. 11..
ROBERTS, Abilgail Grace ............ccciiiiiiiniinn... 2.
ROBERTS, Albert . ... . e 2.
ROBERTS, Cheryl ... e 2.
ROBERTS, ChristopherJohn ............................ 2.
ROBERTS, John .. ... e e e 2.
ROBERTS, John Peter ..., 2.
ROBERTS, JohnThomas ..., 2.
ROBERTS, Leann ...t et e e e 2.
ROBERTS, Lorraine Annetta .............cciiiiieinnonn.. 2.
ROBERTS, Robyn . ... . 2.
ROBERTS, Sharon . ...t e e e 2.
ROBERTS, Wendy . .....cuiiniiiiii it 3.
ROCKFORD, SUSAN ...ttt et e e e 13..
ROLLINSON, Carl ..ot e 12..
ROLLINSON, JOan ..ottt et 12..
ROLLINSON, Marie . ...ovtt ettt 12..
ROSS, ROSEMaAry .o ii ittt e et c e e 14. .
RULE, Bernard ..ottt it i e i 14. .
RUSSELL, DenisStanley ...........ccoiiiiiiiininnnn... 4, .
RUSSELL, Jeffrey Leigh ...... ... ... i, 4, .
RUSSELL, Karen Louise .. ... e i e 4, .
RYAN, ANNiE ... i e et e 14. .
RYAN, David ... i e 14..
RYAN, John .. . 14..
RYAN, JohnlJoseph ... ... .. .. . i 14. .

SALISBURY, Frances Mary (Molly)
SCOTT, Steven Robert
SEABOURN, Christopher
SEABOURN, Gareth
SEABOURN, Kate

SEABOURN, Kelly

SEABOURN, Phillip
SEABOURN, Raymond
SEABOURN, Robert
SEAMEN, Jack
SEAMEN, John
SEAMEN, Maxine
SEAMEN, Peta
SEAMEN, Rhonda
SECKER, Janet
SECKER, Mervyn
SECKER, Rhonda
SECKER, Ronald
SEIB, Susan
SEWELL, Airlie Rainbeau Lucy
SEWELL, Joebyn Otis Stanley
SEWELL, Stephen
SEWELL, Willam Tiger Barry
SHAW, Evelyn

SHAW, Hannah
SHAW, Nancy Rose
SHAW, Raymond
SHAW, Sharlott

SHAW, Sherrilyn
SHELDRICK, Christopher
SHELDRICK, Loretta

SHELDRICK, Matthew
SHIELDS,
SIMONS,
SIMONS, Jake Michael John
SIMONS, Taylor Jane
SINCLAIR, Tanya
SMITH, Annie
SMITH, Darryl Charles William
SMITH, Wayne
SMITH WILMOT, Monica Mary
STEPHENSON, Lylie Beatrice
STEWART, Danella Kaye
STEWART, David
STEWART, Elaine Lucy
STEWART, Kenneth Charwell
STEWART, Les

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 23



Name Index

STEWART, Unnamed ...t 3.
TAVERNER, Denise Eileen ......... ..., 8.
THOMAS, Alfred AMOS ..ot it et e ci e 16..
THOMAS, Alfred Walter ........ ... 16..
THOMAS, AMOS ittt ettt e et et e 16..
THOMAS, Edith Priscilla . ........ .. 16..
THOMAS, Florence Dorothy ........................... 16..
THOMAS, Henry Arthur ... ... .. i, 16..
THOMAS, Ivy M o e e 16. .
THOMAS, John Percival ......... ... . i, 16..
THOMAS, LoUisa ..ottt it et et 3.
THOMAS, Percy . ov ittt e e et e e e e 16..
THOMAS, Trish ..o e e e e e e 9.
THOMAS, WalterJoseph ........ ... .. .. 16..
THOMAS, William G ... .. e 16. .
THOMPSON, Annabelle ......... ... i, 14. .
THOMPSON, Benjamin ...ttt i 14. .
THOMPSON, Graeme ... ..ov ittt et e it e e 14. .
THOMPSON, Kate . ...t e 14..
TRUE, AnnaMat ... e i 16..
USMAR, Sharon ...t i c i i 14. .
VAN SCHYANDEL, Karin . ..... .o, 14..
WALKER, Brett . .....c.ii i 12..
WALKER, Donald ... ... 13..
WALKER, Harry ... i 13..
WALKER, Matthew ......... .. i, 12..
WALKER, Muriel Iris Kimberley ......................... 11..
WALKER, Venetia ......... it 13..
WALKER, Warren . .........ouiiiiiii it 12..
WALTERS, BYron ...ttt 15..
WARE, DENISE ..ttt e e e 5..
WARRING, .. e 15..
WATERS, Daniel ... i 7..
WATERS, Kelly ... 7.
WATERS, Mark . ... i i 7.
WATERS, Shannon ...t 7..
WEBSTER, ColinSamuel .......... ... 9.
WEBSTER, Douglas ...ttt 9.
WEBSTER, Joan ... e e 9.
WEBSTER, John ... .. 9.
WEBSTER, JOY oot e 9.
WHITEHEAD, Helen . ... ... . i 5.
WILLETT, Eileen May ...t 6..
WILLETT, Elizabeth Ann .. ... i 3.
WILLETT, Seymour (Semer) ..., 6..
WILLETT, Violet ... e 6..
WILLIAMSON, Lorraine ...t 13..

WITTINGSLOW, Darren .......oiriiiii e i

WITTINGSLOW, Glenn
WITTINGSLOW, Grace
WITTINGSLOW, Indian
WITTINGSLOW, Isaiah
WITTINGSLOW, Janet

=

WITTINGSLOW, Raymond ...t

WITTINGSLOW, Xavier
WOOLACOTT, Emma

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 24



Location Index

Adelaide, SOUTh AUSTIalia . ..ot e e 8...
Albury, New South Wales, AUstralia ... ... . i i i it e e et et e et e et e e e et e e 3....
ASNTON, VIO O A .ottt e et e e e e e e e e e e 10....
N Y T PPt 3....
AUCKIaNd, NeW Zaland .. .o e e e e e e e e 12....
Bairnsdale, Victoria, AUSTralia ... oot e e e e 14,15, 16.. ..
Banksia Lodge, Kialla Lakes, Victoria ... ...t i i e et e e et et e e e e e 11...
Barrabool Hills, Victoria, AUStralia ... ...t e e e et et et e et e et e e e e e e e 7,11 ...
BeeChWOITh, ViCtOria ottt e e e e e e e e e 3....
Benalla, Victoria, AUSTralia ... .o e e e e e 2,6,8,10,16. ...
BerWICK, VIl Oria .ottt et e e e e e e 11....
Brisbane, QUeensland, AUStralia ... .. it e e e 7,9 ...
BUNnyip, Victoria, AUSTralia ... ... e e e e 10....
CampPerdoWn, SYANEY, NSW ..ottt et e e et e e e e e e e 7....
Carlton, Victoria, AUSTIalia . ... i e e e e e e e 15....
(071 o =1 IRV Tt o - 1 11....
Ceres, VIictoria, AUSTralia . ..ottt e e e e e e e e 3....
Cheltenham, Victoria, AUSTralia .. ... i e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e 3....
Christchurch, Canterbury, New Zealand ... ... it e et e e e et e e e e e e e 11....
Christchurch, New Zealand ... ..o e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 13....
Clawton, Devonshire, ENgland .. ... ... i it e e et et e e e e e e 2....
(00 o) = 0 1T ' 1= =T 5,6...
(000 o] =] 0 A VA Tt o o - 5...
Coburg, Victoria, AUSTralia ... ... i i e e e e 7,10....
Collingwood, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia . ....... .ottt i et e e e et e et e et e e 2,3,10....
CorowWa, NEeW SOUTN Wales ... e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e 3....
Darebin, Victoria, AUSTralia ... ..o e e e e e e e 16....
Devenish, , Victoria, AUSTralia .. ...t i e e e e e e e 2,7,8,9,10,11, 14,15, 16.. ..
Devenish, Victoria, AUStralia .. ...t et e et e e e e 2,11 ...
Donald, Victoria, AUSTralia . ..ot e e e e e e e e 16....
[0 Yo ] (T =TV A Tex (o o - TR P 10,11....
Eaglehawk, Victoria, AUStralia .. ... . i i e e e e 14, 15. ...
ENgland .o e e e e 2....
[T o] o] [TV ot o - 1 11....
L2 0o o 1P 5...
Fitzroy, Victoria, AUStralia ... ... ot e e et e e e e 10, 16.. ..
Griffith Base Hospital, Griffith, New South Wales. ... ... e et et e e e e e e e i 8...
Griffith, New South Wales, AUStralia .. ...t e e e e e et e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e 8...
(€] oYV =T g @ Y=Y Y ot o - T 3....
Hainan 1sland, China ... ..o e et e et e e e e e e 15....
Holsworthy, Cornwall, ENgland ... ... . ettt e et et et e e e e e e 2....
HON KON, ..ottt e e e e et e e e e e e e e 8 ...
IPSWICh, QUEENSIAN . ..o e 8,9,10...
JAPAN e e e e e e e e e e e e 8...
KalKallo, ViC O a .ot e e e e e e e 16....
Kerang, Victoria, AUSEralia ... ... . e e 11,15....
Kirwan Womens Hospital, Townsville, QUeensland . ........ .. e e e e et e e 8...

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 25



Location Index

Koondrook, Victoria, AUSTralia ... ...t e e e e e e e e 15....
Kyabram, Victoria, AUSTralia ... ... . i et e et e e e e e e e 11....
Launceston, ENgland .. ... . e 2...
Leongatha, ViCtoria ...t i e e e e e e 11....
Melbourne, Victoria, AUSTralia ... ..o e e e e 10,11, 16....
Mooroopna, Victoria, AUStralia ... .. ..ot e e e 11....
Mulwala Cemetery, New SoUth Wales ... .. i et et et e et e e e e e et e e e 7....
Narrandera, NSW , AUSTralia ..ot et et e et e e e e e e e e 10,11....
NEW SOUT Wales o e et e et et e e e e e e 3,10....
Newlands, MelboUrNe, ViCtoria . ...t i e e e et et et e e e e e 7....
NOFthcote, VIictoria, AUSTralia .. ..ot e et et et et et e e e e e e e 11....
NOrWOOd, SOULh AUSTIalia ... e e et et et e e e e 8...
N O . L e e e e e e e 3

NumMuUrhah, Victoria, AUSTralia ... ..o e et et et e e e 3....
On Board Ship "Lord William Bentick" . ... ...t e e et ettt et et e e 2...
Orroro0, SOUTh AUSTIalia ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e 8...
PeNnO0la, SOUTN AUSTIAlia ..ttt e e et e et e e e e e 8...
Preston, VIictoria, AUSTralia ... ...t i e e e e e e 10, 16.. ..
Queen Victoria Hospital, Rose Park, Adelaide, South Australia ............. i i e e e e e e e 8...
QUEENSIANG, AUSEIalia ..ot e e e e e e e e 3,8,9...
Rathdowney, QUEENS AN . ... . et e e e e e e e e 8 ...
Redcliff, QUeENSIaNd, AUSTralia . ...t e e e e e e e e e e 8...
Rockhamption, Queensland, AUstralia .. ...... ... i i it e e e e e e 7....
Royal North Shore Hospital, North Sydney, New South Wales . ... ... i i e e e et e e 8 ...
Saint James, Victoria, AUSTIalia . ..ot e e e e e e 15, 16. ...
Sandgate, QUeensland, AUStralia . ... ... .. . e e e e e 9...
Saring, QUEENSIANA ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e 56 ...
Shepparton, Victoria, AUstralia .. ... .o i e e e 5,10,11,16....
South Brishane, QUEENS AN ... .ot e e e e e e e e e 7,8 ...
Stratford, Victoria, AUSTIalia . ... e e et et e e e e e e 11,15....
Stroud, NewW SOUTh Wales . ..o e et e et e e e e e e e 10....
Sydney, New SOULh Wales . ... it e e e e e e et et e e e e 8,9...
Tarramia Station near Corowa, NeW SoUTh Wales . ... it et e et e e e et e e e e e e e e 3....
Tarramia, New South Wales, AUStralia .. ... o it et et et et e et e e e e e e e e e 3....
Tarramire, New SoUth Wales, AUSTralia ... ... i i e et et e et e et e e e e e e e e e e 5...
The Gap, Mitchell Shire, District of Wagga Wagga, NSW . . ... i i i et e e e e et e e e e e e 10....
Thomastown, Victoria, AUSTralia ... ..ot it et et e et e et e et e e e e e e 3....
Thornlands, QUEENS AN . ... et et et et e e e e e e e 7....
Timaru Public Hospital, New Zealand . ... ... i e et et et e e e 7....
Toogoolawah, QUEENSIANG .. . ... e e e e 9...
Tregony, Cornwall, ENgland ... o e e 2....
Tungamah, Victoria, AUSTralia ... ..o it e e e e e e 16....
TWeEed Heads, NS .o e e e et e e e e 11....
Tyabb, Victoria, AUstralia .. ... .. i i e e e e 3,6,7....
Tylden, Victoria, AUSTralia .. ... ot it ettt e et e e e e e e 7....
Urana, NewW SOUTh Wales ... et e et et e e e e e e e e 3....
ViCtOria, AUSTIalia ..o e e e 3,4,10, 14,15, 16....

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 26



Location Index

Wagga Wagga, New South Wales, Australia . ...... ... i et e e e e e e e e et 7...
Whyalla, SOULh AUSTralia ...t it e e et e e e 8 ...
William St, Seymour, Victoria, AUStralia .. ... ..o i e e e e e 11....
Wilmimgton, SOUth AUSEralia .. ... o i e e e e e e e e e 8 ...
Woodend, Victoria, AUSTralia .. ... u it e e e e e e e e 8...
WOoOASTOCK, ViCtOria oottt it et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 11....
=1 =10 VYA o1 o o - 11....
Yarraville, Victoria, AUSTralia . ...t e e e e e e 3....
Y arraWoNEa, ViCTOria .o e e e e e e e e e 4,5,6....
Yarrawonga, Victoria, AUStralia ... ... i e e e e 6,7 ...
YA OWEYAN, VT Oria ...ttt i e e et e e e e e e e 5...

Produced by: Frank Argus, 7 Bevington Road, Glenunga, South Australia 5064, 61 8 8379 0996, frank.argus@argus-family.info, www.argus-family.info : 14 May 2018
Page 27



